

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1142/2019

KHUSHBOO CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV KHARKWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87676/2019-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.87678/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplications for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings of original Suit No.233 of 2019 titled as
'Abhinav Kharkwal vs. Khushboo Chawla' pending in the
Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun,
Uttarakhand.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

