

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1142/2019

KHUSHBOO CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV KHARKWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87676/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar